
25256.01State of New Hampshire
Department of Transportation

Project:

County and Code:

Date Bids Open:

Scope of Work:

Location:

Completion Date:

VARIES

September 19, 2013

SIGN REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT

SEE THE PROSECUTION OF WORK

September 5, 2014

STATEWIDE X-A003(082) 25256

A   LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.

600 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE HALIFAX, MA 02338 $707,070.70

B   VISI-FLASH RENTALS EASTERN INC.

31 PLEASANT ST., WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379 $717,867.00

C   ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC.

55 BODWELL ST. AVON, MA 02322 $773,467.75



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

BA C

TRIMMING OF TREES201.52 HR 50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00$2,500.00 $2,500.00$2,500.00

TRAFFIC SIGNS TYPE A615.0101 SF 2,023.00 $50.00 $35.00 $43.50$101,150.00 $88,000.50$70,805.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, 
BREAKAWAY MOUNTS

615.01201 SF 3,467.00 $51.00 $45.00 $57.25$176,817.00 $198,485.75$156,015.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B615.0201 SF 557.00 $50.00 $49.00 $67.50$27,850.00 $37,597.50$27,293.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, 
BREAKAWAY MOUNTS

615.02201 SF 1,572.00 $85.00 $93.00 $94.00$133,620.00 $147,768.00$146,196.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C615.0301 SF 1,878.00 $36.00 $42.00 $34.00$67,608.00 $63,852.00$78,876.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, 
BREAKAWAY MOUNTS

615.03201 SF 700.00 $90.00 $108.00 $107.00$63,000.00 $74,900.00$75,600.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA615.0401 SF 4,432.00 $15.90 $15.00 $16.00$70,468.80 $70,912.00$66,480.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB615.0501 SF 356.00 $9.00 $29.00 $12.00$3,204.00 $4,272.00$10,324.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC615.0601 SF 698.00 $7.00 $11.00 $10.00$4,886.00 $6,980.00$7,678.00

UNIFORMED OFFICERS 
WITH VEHICLE

618.61 $ 40,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$40,000.00 $40,000.00$40,000.00

FLAGGERS618.7 HR 200.00 $1.00 $27.00 $1.00$200.00 $200.00$5,400.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 619.1 U 1.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,500.00$5,000.00 $4,500.00$20,000.00

SILT FENCE645.531 LF 300.00 $5.00 $4.00 $5.00$1,500.00 $1,500.00$1,200.00

MOBILIZATION692 U 1.00 $4,766.90 $5,000.00 $27,500.00$4,766.90 $27,500.00$5,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS 
TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL

699 $ 2,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$2,000.00 $2,000.00$2,000.00

FUEL ADJUSTMENT1010.15 $ 2,500.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$2,500.00 $2,500.00$2,500.00

$707,070.70 $717,867.00 $773,467.75



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total

A-Bidder PS&E A-PS&E
Difference

A - PS&E Comparision

201.52 TRIMMING OF TREES HR 50.00 $50.00 $2,500.00$50.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

615.0101 TRAFFIC SIGNS TYPE A SF 2,023.00 $45.00 $91,035.00$50.00 $101,150.00 $10,115.00

615.01201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, 
BREAKAWAY MOUNTS

SF 3,467.00 $54.00 $187,218.00$51.00 $176,817.00 ($10,401.00)

615.0201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B SF 557.00 $47.50 $26,457.50$50.00 $27,850.00 $1,392.50

615.02201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, 
BREAKAWAY MOUNTS

SF 1,572.00 $86.00 $135,192.00$85.00 $133,620.00 ($1,572.00)

615.0301 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C SF 1,878.00 $40.00 $75,120.00$36.00 $67,608.00 ($7,512.00)

615.03201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, 
BREAKAWAY MOUNTS

SF 700.00 $100.00 $70,000.00$90.00 $63,000.00 ($7,000.00)

615.0401 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA SF 4,432.00 $16.00 $70,912.00$15.90 $70,468.80 ($443.20)

615.0501 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB SF 356.00 $14.50 $5,162.00$9.00 $3,204.00 ($1,958.00)

615.0601 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC SF 698.00 $11.00 $7,678.00$7.00 $4,886.00 ($2,792.00)

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS 
WITH VEHICLE

$ 40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00$1.00 $40,000.00 $0.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 200.00 $21.00 $4,200.00$1.00 $200.00 ($4,000.00)

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00$5,000.00 $5,000.00 ($5,000.00)

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 300.00 $5.00 $1,500.00$5.00 $1,500.00 $0.00

692 MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00$4,766.90 $4,766.90 ($5,233.10)

699 MISCELLANEOUS 
TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL

$ 2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00$1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00$1.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

$707,070.70 $741,474.50 ($34,403.80)


